Parks Board Resolution 2021-18,

A Resolution of the Logansport Parks and Recreation Board To Declare Certain Park Properties as Surplus Page 1 of 2

- WHEREAS, The Logansport Parks & Recreation Board governs the facilities within the Logansport Parks Department as provided by the Logansport City Council Ordinance 97-42; and
- WHEREAS, The Logansport Parks & Recreation Department currently manages approximately 381 acres and 19 park properties throughout the City of Logansport, plus five additional easements that require our maintenance attention; and
- WHEREAS, the Logansport Parks & Recreation Board has been encouraged by the City

 Administration to reduce current park properties to balance park inventory as additional properties become park responsibilities in the near future(i.e., LTW Commons, Disc Golf, additional trails, Riverside Park renovations, etc); and
- WHEREAS, The Logansport Parks Board has prioritized those properties that are vital to residents and the community, and are prepared to relinquish other certain properties for other uses.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by The Logansport Parks & Recreation Board of the City of Logansport that:

SECTION 1: The following park-managed properties are "surplus" and are to be made available for sale, lease, and/or sponsorship opportunities:

Burkhart Park
Dunwoody Park
Heritage Preservation Park
Melbourne Park(or a portion of that acreage)
Patriot Park (or a portion of that acreage)

SECTION 2: This resolution shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the Logansport Parks & Recreation Board and passage by the Logansport Common Council.

Parks Board Resolution 2021-18,

A Resolution of the Logansport Parks and Recreation Board To Declare Certain Park Properties as Surplus Page 2 of 2

PASSED AND RESOLVED BY THE LOGANSE November, 2021 with 5	PORT PARKS & RECREATION BOARD this 10^{+9} day of in favor and $\cancel{\cancel{D}}$ opposed.
Dul Smith Dave Smith, President	Mike McCord, Vice President & School Board Representative
Ammon Tuitavuki, Secretary	Sam Tocco, Member
Steven Rohde, Member	ATTEST: James & Jaw ley James E. Fawley, Parks Administrator